NEwyore HELP SUPPORT EFFORTS TO MODERNIZE THE

SUREEE ADMINISTRATION OF CLASS ACTIONS

BILL INFORMATION

A.9425 sponsored by Assembly Member Jeff Dinowitz
S.7113 sponsored by Senator Brad Hoylman-Sigal

BILL STATUS

o Pending in the Judiciary Committee in the Senate and Assembly

HOW YOU CAN HELP

Convey your support to legislators and urge them to enact this bill, which will modernize the
administration of class actions in New York. Send an email or make a short phone call to legislators.
Your message doesn't need to be long, it just needs to convey () that you support A.9425/5.7113;

and (2) a few reasons why you support (click here for some talking points).

Who to Contact:
e Your State Senator and Assembly Member (click on respective house and enter your home
address into the website). Tell them that as their constituent you urge them to support the bill and

sign on as a cosponsor.

o Key legislators that are directly involved in moving the bill and urge them to support the bill’s

passage before the end of session:
= Senator Brad Hoylman-Sigal, bill sponsor & Chair of the Senate Judiciary Committee

hoylman@nysenate.gov | 518-455-245
= Senate Majority Leader Andrea Stewart-Cousins
scousins@nysenate.gov | 518-455-2585

= Assembly Member Jeffrey Dinowitz, bill sponsor

Dinowij@nyassembly.gov | 518-455-5965

= Assembly Member Charles Lavine, Chair of the Assembly Judiciary Committee
lavinec@nyassembly.gov | 518-455-5456

= Speaker Carl Heastie
Speaker@nyassembly.gov | 518-455-3791

= Members of the Judiciary Committee in both houses — click here for list of

members and relevant contact information.

CONTACT For more information,
Elizabeth Kocienda | ekocienda@nycbar.org scan code or visit: http://bit.ly/2F96t40 ROk
SCAN ME



http://documents.nycbar.org/files/ClassActionReform_AdvocacyHandout.pdf
https://www.nysenate.gov/find-my-senator
https://nyassembly.gov/mem/search/
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/109m7vYpT21YsZkLFTAKA7Nc8CtZ_7TamupmuHnRxDTg/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/109m7vYpT21YsZkLFTAKA7Nc8CtZ_7TamupmuHnRxDTg/edit?usp=sharing
http://bit.ly/2F96t4O

